Detailed tables

FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1a. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skimn | ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 129 95* 65* 388 255 70* 284 387 328 481 522
The Conservative Party 289 49 58 23 98 45 15 63 120 106 165 124
29% 38% 61% 35% 25% 18% 21% 22% 31% 32% 34% 24%
DEF ACDEF E E G G K
The Liberals 261 27 12 12 132 59 18 73 97 90 124 137
26% 21% 13% 18% 34% 23% 25% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26%
ABCE B B

The New Democratic Party 139 14 7 18 55 22 22 46 55 37 53 85
14% 11% 7% 28% 14% 9% 32% 16% 14% 11% 11% 16%

ABDE E ABDE J

The Bloc Quebecois 72 0 0 0 0 72 0 30 28 14 31 41
7% - - - - 28% - 11% % 4% 6% 8%

ABCDF |

The Green Party 87 15 6 2 42 18 5 32 32 23 44 44
9% 12% 6% 3% 11% 7% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8%

Other party 22 4 2 1 11 1 2 10 7 5 14 9
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%

E E
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 20 1 1 1 8 6 3 10 7 3 11 9
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
|

Don't Know 76 13 7 5 30 17 4 15 31 29 26 50
8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 10%

J

Refused 37 5 3 3 12 13 2 4 11 21 15 21
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4%

GH
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FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1b. Well, which party would you say you are leaning towards ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skimn | ONT QUE ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Undecided respondents

Unweighted Base 136 20 11 9 50 38 8 21 54 60 55 81
Weighted Base 132 19** 10** g* 50* 36* Shid 29 49* 53* 51* 81*

The Conservative Party 8 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 3 4 3
6% 10% 24% - 4% 4% - - 9% 6% 8% 4%

The Liberals 17 1 1 2 9 3 1 6 6 5 5 12
13% 8% 7% 25% 18% 7% 12% 19% 13% 10% 10% 15%

The New Democratic Party 8 4 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 6 0 8
6% 21% - - 5% - 24% 5% 2% 11% 10%

J

The Bloc Quebecois 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 4 0 2 3
4% - - - - 14% - 4% 8% - 4% 4%

D |

The Green Party 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 4
3% - - - 8% - - 11% - 2% 5%

Other 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 2
3% - - - 3% 3% 22% 15% - - 5% 2%

Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 10 0 1 0 4 3 2 1 4 4 6 3
7% - 8% - 9% 7% 21% 5% 9% 7% 12% 4%

Don't Know 43 6 4 5 16 11 1 5 19 18 15 28
33% 30% 44% 54% 33% 30% 11% 19% 40% 34% 29% 35%

Refused 33 6 2 2 10 12 1 6 10 16 17 17
25% 31% 17% 21% 21% 35% 10% 22% 20% 30% 32% 20%
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FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION
1c. And which party would that be ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skimn | ONT | QUE | ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who said Other party

Unweighted Base 25 4 2 1 13 2 3 11 8 6 15 10
Weighted Base 27* 4rx 2%* 1x* 12%* 2%* 4rx 15%* 7** 5** 16** 11**

The Communist Party 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

4% - - 47% - 8% - - 7% -

Christian Heritage Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
3% - - - 5% - - - 10% - - 6%

Canadian Action Party 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 3
12% - - - 76% 13% - 21% - 29%

Alberta Party 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4% - 50% - - - - - 15% - - 9%

Family Coalition Party 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4% - 50% - - - - - 15% - - 9%

Parti Quebecois 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

5% - 10% - - 9% - - 8% -

Other party 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
7% - 15% - - - 19% 12% 8% 6%

Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 5 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 1 0 4 1
18% - 28% 53% - 26% 15% - 24% 9%

Don't know 12 4 0 1 5 0 1 6 2 4 9 3
44% 100% - 100% 41% - 24% 44% 26% 67% 54% 30%
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Detailed tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1d. This party is not a Federal party and can be voted for ONLY in a provincial election. Knowing this, which of the previously listed parties' candidates would you be most likely support if a federal election were held
tomorrow ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skiMN ] ONT | oQuE | ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who mentioned an non Federal party
Unweighted Base 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
Welghted Base 3* Kk 2** k% l** k% k% l** 2** k% l** 2**
The Conservative Party 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
60% - 100% - - - - - 100% - - 100%
The Liberals 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
40% - - - 100% - - 100% - - 100% -
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Detailed tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

la/b. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skimn | ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 129 95* 65* 388 255 70* 284 387 328 481 522
The Conservative Party 299 51 63 23 100 47 15 63 126 110 169 130
30% 39% 66% 35% 26% 18% 21% 22% 33% 33% 35% 25%
DEF ACDEF E E G G K
The Liberals 279 29 13 14 143 62 19 80 103 95 130 149
28% 22% 14% 21% 37% 24% 27% 28% 27% 29% 27% 29%
ABCE B B

The New Democratic Party 147 18 7 18 57 22 24 48 56 43 53 94
15% 14% 7% 28% 15% 9% 34% 17% 15% 13% 11% 18%

ABDE BE ABDE J

The Bloc Quebecois 77 0 0 0 0 77 0 32 32 14 33 44
8% - - - - 30% - 11% 8% 4% 7% 8%

ABCDF | |
The Green Party 91 15 6 2 46 18 5 35 32 24 44 48
9% 12% 6% 3% 12% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 9% 9%
C |
The Communist Party 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - - 0 - 0 - 0

Christian Heritage Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0 - 0 - 0 - 0

Canadian Action Party 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 3
0 - - - 4% 1% 0 1%

ABDE

Other 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

0 - - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 0

Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 14 0 1 0 8 4 2 5 5 4 10 4
1% - 1% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Don't Know 55 10 4 6 22 11 2 12 21 22 23 31
5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6%

Refused 33 6 2 2 10 12 1 6 10 16 17 17
3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%
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Detailed tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

la/b. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skimn | ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 897 115 97 57 340 223 65 192 386 317 450 447
Weighted Base 901 113 88* 58* 348 228 66* 261 351 287 432 469
The Conservative Party 299 51 63 23 100 47 15 63 126 110 169 130
33% 45% 71% 40% 29% 21% 23% 24% 36% 38% 39% 28%
DEF ACDEF EF E G G K
The Liberals 279 29 13 14 143 62 19 80 103 95 130 149
31% 25% 15% 24% 41% 27% 29% 31% 29% 33% 30% 32%
ABCE B B

The New Democratic Party 147 18 7 18 57 22 24 48 56 43 53 94
16% 16% 7% 32% 16% 10% 37% 18% 16% 15% 12% 20%

ABDE BE ABDE J

The Bloc Quebecois 77 0 0 0 0 77 0 32 32 14 33 44
9% - - - - 34% - 12% 9% 5% 8% 9%

ABCDF | |
The Green Party 91 15 6 2 46 18 5 35 32 24 44 48
10% 13% 6% 4% 13% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Other 7 0 0 0 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 4
1% - - - 1% 0 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ABDE
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